Office of the Governor State of Louisiana

Jeff Landry Governor



P.O. Box 94004 Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70804 (225) 342-7015 GOV.LA.GOV

PUBLIC MEETING NOTICE

Children's Cabinet Board Meeting February 6, 2025 | 10 AM – 12 PM 4th floor Press Room, State Capitol AGENDA Presiding, Jolie V. Williamson, Chair

Director of Children's Programs, Executive Director of Children's Cabinet

- I. Call meeting to order
- II. Roll Call
- III. Approval of Minutes *June 11 and Oct 21*
- IV. Louisiana Supreme Court Truancy Summit Collaboration Solutions Summit 2025
- V. Calcasieu Parish Police Jury CYPB's
- VI. Magnolia Children's Group
- VII. Health Freedom Louisiana
- VIII. Children's Cabinet Advisory Board Subcommittee/ Budget Recommendations
- IX. Approval of new CCAB members
- X. Approval of Solutions Summit
- XI. Other Business
- XII. Public Comments
- XIII. Adjournment

Jolie Williamson Children's Cabinet

Michele Rabalais LCTF/CC Exec. Assistant

Children's Cabinet Members

Chief Justice Weimer Chief Justice LASC ReShonn Saul CCAB Chair/FINS

Anthony Celestine Director, Office of Juvenile Justice Services

Dr. Christian Vige' Founder

Jill Hines Director

ReShonn Saul CCAB Chair

Children's Cabinet Members

Chair of CCAB

Vote on Partners in Protecting Children Subcommittee Additional Members

TEAMS Link